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Wednesday - Christmas Church Concert  

(Yr 3/4 - 1.30pm-2.15pm Yr 5/6 - 2.30pm - 3.15pm)  

 - Christmas Community Dinner 6pm 

Thursday - Christmas Lunch and Sing-off (Christmas 

Jumpers Welcome again) 

Friday - Last Day of Term 

Remember to send your child to school with a warm coat!! Gloves, hats and scarves are also welcome! 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Reily None This Week 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the 

 Christmas Holidays, please have a look 

for any missing items by the end of 

next week. 

 
 

Chestnut Noah 

Holly Emilia 

Ash Harper 

This half term’s Value is……Kindness 
 

 Jacob L 

 Ethan 

 Tommy 

Clubs Next Week 

Please note that there will be no Sports Elite clubs running next week and if 

you would like your child to continue with their club next term you will need 

to sign them up via their website. Street Dance club will still be on next 

Wednesday with their Christmas performance. Again, if you wish for your 

child to continue in this club, please book them on via their website. 

Fond Farewells 

As we soon greet a new year, we also say 

farewell to some of our staff members. 

Mrs Root will be leaving Holland for her 

new school after many years of being such 

a wonderful part of our school family and 

the lovely Miss Tiernan will also be 

starting a new adventure elsewhere! We 

will miss them both but hope that you will 

join us in wishing them the very best in  

their future! 

Festive Fun 
We have a fun filled week next week with our church concerts, 

community Christmas dinner on Wednesday  as well as a 

Christmas Lunch and class Sing-off on Thursday for the 

 children. Because we are feeling extra festive and we want 

everyone to look festive for their lunch and sing-off,  we have 

decided to do another Christmas Jumper day on Thursday 

too!! We cannot wait to see what the children will be singing 

and are excited to hear what our judges have to say!! 

 (please note that this event is just for the children) 
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AUTUMN TERM 24/25 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 

Yr 3/4 - 1.30pm-2.15pm 

Yr 5/6 - 2.15pm - 3.15pm 

Christmas Church Concert  

Wednesday 18th December 2024 

6.30pm 
Christmas Community Dinner 

Thursday 19th December 2024 Christmas Lunch 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 24/25 

Friday 3rd January 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 First Day of Term 

15th - 17th January 2025 Year 4 Bikeability 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 Young Voices Concert  

22nd - 24th January 2025 Year 5 Bowles Residential Trip 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


